
1 Doesn't run on Thursdays 2 Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

 
Stockton High Street Stand R
Stockton High Street Stand T
Hardwick University Hospital of North Tees
Thorpe Thewles The Vane Arms
Sedgefield Black Lion
Sedgefield Racecourse Lane-Cricket Gd
Sedgefield Barclays Bank
Fishburn Alhambra
Trimdon Wynyard Road
Deaf Hill Nattress Terrace
Station Town Newholme Estate
Wingate Fir Tree Inn
Shotton Colliery Bruce Glasier Terrace
Peterlee Acre Rigg Schools
Peterlee Bus Station Stand A

X22 1

--
--
--
--
--

0733
0735
0741
0744
0755
0800
0805

--
--

0815

X22 1

--
--
--
--
--

0803
0805
0811
0814
0825
0830
0835

--
--

0845

X22 1

0808
0810
0820
0826
0835

--
--

0841
0844
0855
0900
0905

--
--

0915

X22 1 X22 1 X22 1 X22 1

--

Then
at

these
mins

08 --

past
each
hour
until

1508
-- 10 -- 1510
-- 20 -- 1520
-- 26 -- 1526
-- 35 -- 1535

0903 -- 03 --
0905 -- 05 --
0911 41 11 1541
0914 44 14 1544
0925 55 25 1555
0930 00 30 1600
0935 05 35 1605

-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --

0945 15 45 1615

X22 1

--
--
--
--
--

1608
1610
1616
1619
1630
1635
1640

--
--

1650

X22 1

1618
1620
1630
1636
1645

--
--

1651
1654
1705
1710
1715

--
--

1725

X22 1

--
--
--
--
--

1713
1715
1721
1724
1735
1740
1745

--
--

1755

X22 1

1723
1725
1735
1741
1750

--
--

1756
1759
1810
1815
1820

--
--

1830

X22 1

--
--
--
--
--

1855
1856
1901
1904
1914
1918
1923
1928
1934
1938

X22 2

--
--
--
--
--

1955
1956
2001
2004
2014
2018
2023
2028
2034
2038

X22 2

--
--
--
--
--

2055
2056
2101
2104
2114
2118
2123
2128
2134
2138

X22 2

--
--
--
--
--

2155
2156
2201
2204
2214
2218
2223
2228
2234
2238

X22 2

--
--
--
--
--

2255
2256
2301
2304
2314
2318
2323

--
--
--

1 Doesn't run on Thursdays 2 Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

 
Peterlee Bus Station Stand A
Peterlee Acre Rigg Schools
Shotton Colliery Bruce Glasier Terrace
Wingate Fir Tree Inn
Station Town Newholme Estate
Deaf Hill Nattress Terrace
Trimdon Wynyard Road
Fishburn Alhambra
Sedgefield Barclays Bank
Sedgefield Racecourse Lane-Cricket Gd
Sedgefield Black Lion
Thorpe Thewles The Vane Arms
Hardwick University Hospital of North Tees
Stockton High Street Stand D
Stockton High Street Stand F

X22 1

0650
--
--

0700
0705
0710
0721
0724

--
--

0730
0738
0745
0755
0757

X22 1

0750
--
--

0800
0805
0810
0821
0824

--
--

0830
0838
0845
0855
0857

X22 1

0820
--
--

0830
0835
0840
0851
0854
0900
0902

--
--
--
--
--

X22 1 X22 1 X22 1 X22 1

0850

Then
at

these
mins

20 50

past
each
hour
until

1520
-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --

0900 30 00 1530
0905 35 05 1535
0910 40 10 1540
0921 51 21 1551
0924 54 24 1554

-- 00 -- 1600
-- 02 -- 1602

0930 -- 30 --
0938 -- 38 --
0945 -- 45 --
0955 -- 55 --
0957 -- 57 --

X22 1

1550
--
--

1600
1605
1610
1621
1624

--
--

1630
1638
1645
1655
1657

X22 1

1625
--
--

1635
1640
1645
1656
1659
1705
1707

--
--
--
--
--

X22 1

1700
--
--

1710
1715
1720
1731
1734

--
--

1740
1748
1755
1805
1807

X22 1

1735
--
--

1745
1750
1755
1806
1809
1815
1817

--
--
--
--
--

X22 1

1810
1814
1820
1825
1830
1834
1843
1846
1852
1854

--
--
--
--
--

X22 1

1910
1914
1920
1925
1930
1934
1943
1946
1952
1954

--
--
--
--
--

X22 2

2010
2014
2020
2025
2030
2034
2043
2046
2052
2054

--
--
--
--
--

X22 2

2110
2114
2120
2125
2130
2134
2143
2146
2152
2154

--
--
--
--
--

X22 2

2210
2214
2220
2225
2230
2234
2243
2246
2252
2254

--
--
--
--
--

 
Stockton High Street Stand R
Stockton High Street Stand T
Hardwick University Hospital of North Tees
Thorpe Thewles The Vane Arms
Sedgefield Black Lion
Sedgefield Racecourse Lane-Cricket Gd
Sedgefield Barclays Bank
Fishburn Alhambra
Trimdon Wynyard Road
Deaf Hill Nattress Terrace
Station Town Newholme Estate
Wingate Fir Tree Inn
Shotton Colliery Bruce Glasier Terrace
Peterlee Acre Rigg Schools
Peterlee Bus Station Stand A

X22
--
--
--
--
--

0733
0735
0741
0744
0755
0800
0805

--
--

0815

X22
--
--
--
--
--

0803
0805
0811
0814
0825
0830
0835

--
--

0845

X22
0808
0810
0820
0826
0835

--
--

0841
0844
0855
0900
0905

--
--

0915

X22 X22 X22 X22
--

Then
at

these
mins

08 --

past
each
hour
until

1508
-- 10 -- 1510
-- 20 -- 1520
-- 26 -- 1526
-- 35 -- 1535

0903 -- 03 --
0905 -- 05 --
0911 41 11 1541
0914 44 14 1544
0925 55 25 1555
0930 00 30 1600
0935 05 35 1605

-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --

0945 15 45 1615

X22
--
--
--
--
--

1608
1610
1616
1619
1630
1635
1640

--
--

1650

X22
1618
1620
1630
1636
1645

--
--

1651
1654
1705
1710
1715

--
--

1725

X22
--
--
--
--
--

1713
1715
1721
1724
1735
1740
1745

--
--

1755

X22
1723
1725
1735
1741
1750

--
--

1756
1759
1810
1815
1820

--
--

1830

X22
--
--
--
--
--

1855
1856
1901
1904
1914
1918
1923
1928
1934
1938

X22
--
--
--
--
--

1955
1956
2001
2004
2014
2018
2023
2028
2034
2038

X22
--
--
--
--
--

2055
2056
2101
2104
2114
2118
2123
2128
2134
2138

X22
--
--
--
--
--

2155
2156
2201
2204
2214
2218
2223
2228
2234
2238

X22
--
--
--
--
--

2255
2256
2301
2304
2314
2318
2323

--
--
--

X22 Middlesbrough to Peterlee

via The Trimdon's - Valid from Sunday, December 28, 2025 to Saturday, January 3, 2026

Monday to Friday - Peterlee Bus Station Stand A

Monday to Friday - Stockton High Street Stand F

Saturday - Peterlee Bus Station Stand A



 
Peterlee Bus Station Stand A
Peterlee Acre Rigg Schools
Shotton Colliery Bruce Glasier Terrace
Wingate Fir Tree Inn
Station Town Newholme Estate
Deaf Hill Nattress Terrace
Trimdon Wynyard Road
Fishburn Alhambra
Sedgefield Barclays Bank
Sedgefield Racecourse Lane-Cricket Gd
Sedgefield Black Lion
Thorpe Thewles The Vane Arms
Hardwick University Hospital of North Tees
Stockton High Street Stand D
Stockton High Street Stand F

X22
0650

--
--

0700
0705
0710
0721
0724

--
--

0730
0738
0745
0755
0757

X22
0750

--
--

0800
0805
0810
0821
0824

--
--

0830
0838
0845
0855
0857

X22
0820

--
--

0830
0835
0840
0851
0854
0900
0902

--
--
--
--
--

X22 X22 X22 X22
0850

Then
at

these
mins

20 50

past
each
hour
until

1520
-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --

0900 30 00 1530
0905 35 05 1535
0910 40 10 1540
0921 51 21 1551
0924 54 24 1554

-- 00 -- 1600
-- 02 -- 1602

0930 -- 30 --
0938 -- 38 --
0945 -- 45 --
0955 -- 55 --
0957 -- 57 --

X22
1550

--
--

1600
1605
1610
1621
1624

--
--

1630
1638
1645
1655
1657

X22
1625

--
--

1635
1640
1645
1656
1659
1705
1707

--
--
--
--
--

X22
1700

--
--

1710
1715
1720
1731
1734

--
--

1740
1748
1755
1805
1807

X22
1735

--
--

1745
1750
1755
1806
1809
1815
1817

--
--
--
--
--

X22
1810
1814
1820
1825
1830
1834
1843
1846
1852
1854

--
--
--
--
--

X22
1910
1914
1920
1925
1930
1934
1943
1946
1952
1954

--
--
--
--
--

X22
2010
2014
2020
2025
2030
2034
2043
2046
2052
2054

--
--
--
--
--

X22
2110
2114
2120
2125
2130
2134
2143
2146
2152
2154

--
--
--
--
--

X22
2210
2214
2220
2225
2230
2234
2243
2246
2252
2254

--
--
--
--
--

 
Stockton High Street Stand R
Stockton High Street Stand T
Hardwick University Hospital of North Tees
Thorpe Thewles The Vane Arms
Sedgefield Black Lion
Fishburn Alhambra
Trimdon Wynyard Road
Deaf Hill Nattress Terrace
Station Town Newholme Estate
Wingate Fir Tree Inn
Shotton Colliery Bruce Glasier Terrace
Peterlee Acre Rigg Schools
Peterlee Bus Station Stand A

X22
--
--
--
--

0909
0915
0918
0929
0934
0939
0944
0951
0958

X22
0944
0946
0954
1000
1009
1015
1018
1029
1034
1039
1044
1051
1058

X22 X22 X22
1044

Then
at

these
mins

44

past
each
hour
until

1544
1046 46 1546
1054 54 1554
1100 00 1600
1109 09 1609
1115 15 1615
1118 18 1618
1129 29 1629
1134 34 1634
1139 39 1639
1144 44 1644
1151 51 1651
1158 58 1658

X22
1644
1646
1654
1700
1709
1715
1718
1729
1734
1739
1744
1751
1758

 
Peterlee Bus Station Stand A
Peterlee Acre Rigg Schools
Shotton Colliery Bruce Glasier Terrace
Wingate Fir Tree Inn
Station Town Newholme Estate
Deaf Hill Nattress Terrace
Trimdon Wynyard Road
Fishburn Alhambra
Sedgefield Black Lion
Thorpe Thewles The Vane Arms
Hardwick University Hospital of North Tees
Stockton High Street Stand D
Stockton High Street Stand F

X22
0910
0915
0922
0927
0932
0937
0947
0950
0956
1004
1010
1018
1020

X22 X22 X22
1010

Then
at

these
mins

10

past
each
hour
until

1710
1015 15 1715
1022 22 1722
1027 27 1727
1032 32 1732
1037 37 1737
1047 47 1747
1050 50 1750
1056 56 1756
1104 04 1804
1110 10 1810
1118 18 1818
1120 20 1820

X22
1810
1815
1822
1827
1832
1837
1847
1850
1856

--
--
--
--

Saturday - Stockton High Street Stand F

Sunday - Peterlee Bus Station Stand A

Sunday - Stockton High Street Stand F


	Monday to Friday - Peterlee Bus Station Stand A
	Monday to Friday - Stockton High Street Stand F
	Saturday - Peterlee Bus Station Stand A
	Saturday - Stockton High Street Stand F
	Sunday - Peterlee Bus Station Stand A
	Sunday - Stockton High Street Stand F

