

X22 Middlesbrough to Peterlee

via The Trimdon's - Valid from Sunday, December 28, 2025 to Saturday, January 3, 2026

Monday to Friday - Peterlee Bus Station Stand A

	X22 ¹	X22 ²															
Stockton High Street Stand R	--	--	0808	--	08	--	1508	--	1618	--	1723	--	--	--	--	--	--
Stockton High Street Stand T	--	--	0810	--	10	--	1510	--	1620	--	1725	--	--	--	--	--	--
Hardwick University Hospital of North Tees	--	--	0820	--	20	--	1520	--	1630	--	1735	--	--	--	--	--	--
Thorpe Thewles The Vane Arms	--	--	0826	--	26	--	1526	--	1636	--	1741	--	--	--	--	--	--
Sedgefield Black Lion	--	--	0835	--	35	--	1535	--	1645	--	1750	--	--	--	--	--	--
Sedgefield Racecourse Lane-Cricket Gd	0733	0803	--	0903	--	03	--	1608	--	1713	--	1855	1955	2055	2155	2255	
Sedgefield Barclays Bank	0735	0805	--	0905	--	05	--	1610	--	1715	--	1856	1956	2056	2156	2256	
Fishburn Alhambra	0741	0811	0841	0911	41	11	1541	1616	1651	1721	1756	1901	2001	2101	2201	2301	
Trimdon Wynyard Road	0744	0814	0844	0914	44	14	1544	1619	1654	1724	1759	1904	2004	2104	2204	2304	
Deaf Hill Nattress Terrace	0755	0825	0855	0925	55	25	1555	1630	1705	1735	1810	1914	2014	2114	2214	2314	
Station Town Newholme Estate	0800	0830	0900	0930	00	30	1600	1635	1710	1740	1815	1918	2018	2118	2218	2318	
Wingate Fir Tree Inn	0805	0835	0905	0935	05	35	1605	1640	1715	1745	1820	1923	2023	2123	2223	2323	
Shotton Colliery Bruce Glasier Terrace	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1928	2028	2128	2228	--	
Peterlee Acre Rigg Schools	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1934	2034	2134	2234	--	
Peterlee Bus Station Stand A	0815	0845	0915	0945	15	45	1615	1650	1725	1755	1830	1938	2038	2138	2238	--	

¹ Doesn't run on Thursdays ² Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

Monday to Friday - Stockton High Street Stand F

	X22 ¹	X22 ²															
Peterlee Bus Station Stand A	0650	0750	0820	0850	20	50	1520	1550	1625	1700	1735	1810	1910	2010	2110	2210	
Peterlee Acre Rigg Schools	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1814	1914	2014	2114	2214	
Shotton Colliery Bruce Glasier Terrace	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1820	1920	2020	2120	2220	
Wingate Fir Tree Inn	0700	0800	0830	0900	30	00	1530	1600	1635	1710	1745	1825	1925	2025	2125	2225	
Station Town Newholme Estate	0705	0805	0835	0905	35	05	1535	1605	1640	1715	1750	1830	1930	2030	2130	2230	
Deaf Hill Nattress Terrace	0710	0810	0840	0910	40	10	1540	1610	1645	1720	1755	1834	1934	2034	2134	2234	
Trimdon Wynyard Road	0721	0821	0851	0921	51	21	1551	1621	1656	1731	1806	1843	1943	2043	2143	2243	
Fishburn Alhambra	0724	0824	0854	0924	54	24	1554	1624	1659	1734	1809	1846	1946	2046	2146	2246	
Sedgefield Barclays Bank	--	--	0900	--	00	--	1600	--	1705	--	1815	1852	1952	2052	2152	2252	
Sedgefield Racecourse Lane-Cricket Gd	--	--	0902	--	02	--	1602	--	1707	--	1817	1854	1954	2054	2154	2254	
Sedgefield Black Lion	0730	0830	--	0930	--	30	--	1630	--	1740	--	--	--	--	--	--	
Thorpe Thewles The Vane Arms	0738	0838	--	0938	--	38	--	1638	--	1748	--	--	--	--	--	--	
Hardwick University Hospital of North Tees	0745	0845	--	0945	--	45	--	1645	--	1755	--	--	--	--	--	--	
Stockton High Street Stand D	0755	0855	--	0955	--	55	--	1655	--	1805	--	--	--	--	--	--	
Stockton High Street Stand F	0757	0857	--	0957	--	57	--	1657	--	1807	--	--	--	--	--	--	

¹ Doesn't run on Thursdays ² Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

Saturday - Peterlee Bus Station Stand A

	X22	X22	X22	X22	X22	X22	X22	X22	X22	X22	X22	X22	X22	X22	X22	X22
Stockton High Street Stand R	--	--	0808	--	08	--	1508	--	1618	--	1723	--	--	--	--	--
Stockton High Street Stand T	--	--	0810	--	10	--	1510	--	1620	--	1725	--	--	--	--	--
Hardwick University Hospital of North Tees	--	--	0820	--	20	--	1520	--	1630	--	1735	--	--	--	--	--
Thorpe Thewles The Vane Arms	--	--	0826	--	26	--	1526	--	1636	--	1741	--	--	--	--	--
Sedgefield Black Lion	--	--	0835	--	35	--	1535	--	1645	--	1750	--	--	--	--	--
Sedgefield Racecourse Lane-Cricket Gd	0733	0803	--	0903	--	03	--	1608	--	1713	--	1855	1955	2055	2155	2255
Sedgefield Barclays Bank	0735	0805	--	0905	--	05	--	1610	--	1715	--	1856	1956	2056	2156	2256
Fishburn Alhambra	0741	0811	0841	0911	41	11	1541	1616	1651	1721	1756	1901	2001	2101	2201	2301
Trimdon Wynyard Road	0744	0814	0844	0914	44	14	1544	1619	1654	1724	1759	1904	2004	2104	2204	2304
Deaf Hill Nattress Terrace	0755	0825	0855	0925	55	25	1555	1630	1705	1735	1810	1914	2014	2114	2214	2314
Station Town Newholme Estate	0800	0830	0900	0930	00	30	1600	1635	1710	1740	1815	1918	2018	2118	2218	2318
Wingate Fir Tree Inn	0805	0835	0905	0935	05	35	1605	1640	1715	1745	1820	1923	2023	2123	2223	2323
Shotton Colliery Bruce Glasier Terrace	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1928	2028	2128	2228	--
Peterlee Acre Rigg Schools	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1934	2034	2134	2234	--
Peterlee Bus Station Stand A	0815	0845	0915	0945	15	45	1615	1650	1725	1755	1830	1938	2038	2138	2238	--

Saturday - Stockton High Street Stand F

	X22	X22	X22	X22	X22	X22	X22	X22	X22	X22	X22	X22	X22	X22	X22	X22	X22	X22
Peterlee Bus Station Stand A	0650	0750	0820	0850	20	50	1520	1550	1625	1700	1735	1810	1910	2010	2110	2210		
Peterlee Acre Rigg Schools	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1814	1914	2014	2114	2214		
Shotton Colliery Bruce Glasier Terrace	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1820	1920	2020	2120	2220		
Wingate Fir Tree Inn	0700	0800	0830	0900	30	00	1530	1600	1635	1710	1745	1825	1925	2025	2125	2225		
Station Town Newholme Estate	0705	0805	0835	0905	35	05	1535	1605	1640	1715	1750	1830	1930	2030	2130	2230		
Deaf Hill Nattress Terrace	0710	0810	0840	0910	40	10	1540	1610	1645	1720	1755	1834	1934	2034	2134	2234		
Trimdon Wynyard Road	0721	0821	0851	0921	Then at these mins	51	21	past each hour until	1551	1621	1656	1731	1806	1843	1943	2043	2143	2243
Fishburn Alhambra	0724	0824	0854	0924	54	24	1554	1624	1659	1734	1809	1846	1946	2046	2146	2246		
Sedgefield Barclays Bank	--	--	0900	--	00	--	1600	--	1705	--	1815	1852	1952	2052	2152	2252		
Sedgefield Racecourse Lane-Cricket Gd	--	--	0902	--	02	--	1602	--	1707	--	1817	1854	1954	2054	2154	2254		
Sedgefield Black Lion	0730	0830	--	0930	--	30	--	1630	--	1740	--	--	--	--	--	--		
Thorpe Thewles The Vane Arms	0738	0838	--	0938	--	38	--	1638	--	1748	--	--	--	--	--	--		
Hardwick University Hospital of North Tees	0745	0845	--	0945	--	45	--	1645	--	1755	--	--	--	--	--	--		
Stockton High Street Stand D	0755	0855	--	0955	--	55	--	1655	--	1805	--	--	--	--	--	--		
Stockton High Street Stand F	0757	0857	--	0957	--	57	--	1657	--	1807	--	--	--	--	--	--		

Sunday - Peterlee Bus Station Stand A

	X22	X22	X22	X22	X22	X22		
Stockton High Street Stand R	--	0944	1044	44	1544	1644		
Stockton High Street Stand T	--	0946	1046	46	1546	1646		
Hardwick University Hospital of North Tees	--	0954	1054	54	1554	1654		
Thorpe Thewles The Vane Arms	--	1000	1100	00	1600	1700		
Sedgefield Black Lion	0909	1009	1109	09	1609	1709		
Fishburn Alhambra	0915	1015	1115	Then at these mins	15	past each hour until	1615	1715
Trimdon Wynyard Road	0918	1018	1118	18	1618	1718		
Deaf Hill Nattress Terrace	0929	1029	1129	29	1629	1729		
Station Town Newholme Estate	0934	1034	1134	34	1634	1734		
Wingate Fir Tree Inn	0939	1039	1139	39	1639	1739		
Shotton Colliery Bruce Glasier Terrace	0944	1044	1144	44	1644	1744		
Peterlee Acre Rigg Schools	0951	1051	1151	51	1651	1751		
Peterlee Bus Station Stand A	0958	1058	1158	58	1658	1758		

Sunday - Stockton High Street Stand F

	X22	X22	X22	X22	X22		
Peterlee Bus Station Stand A	0910	1010	10	1710	1810		
Peterlee Acre Rigg Schools	0915	1015	15	1715	1815		
Shotton Colliery Bruce Glasier Terrace	0922	1022	22	1722	1822		
Wingate Fir Tree Inn	0927	1027	27	1727	1827		
Station Town Newholme Estate	0932	1032	32	1732	1832		
Deaf Hill Nattress Terrace	0937	1037	Then at these mins	37	past each hour until	1737	1837
Trimdon Wynyard Road	0947	1047	47	1747	1847		
Fishburn Alhambra	0950	1050	50	1750	1850		
Sedgefield Black Lion	0956	1056	56	1756	1856		
Thorpe Thewles The Vane Arms	1004	1104	04	1804	--		
Hardwick University Hospital of North Tees	1010	1110	10	1810	--		
Stockton High Street Stand D	1018	1118	18	1818	--		
Stockton High Street Stand F	1020	1120	20	1820	--		